obtaining copies of Answer Book and Score Sheet, if required, shall be submitted online ( www.kuhs.ac.in ) using the
user ID and password of Research candidates on or before 1st January, 2026.

The details of the fee are as follows: -

• Fee for obtaining photocopy of each Answer Book - 585/- (Rupees Five Hundred and Eighty-Five only) per QP
Code. 

• Fee for obtaining Photocopy of each Score Sheet - 585/- (Rupees Five Hundred and Eighty-Five only) per  QP
Code. 

Mode of Payment

By online using the user ID and password of candidates, in a single transaction. The fee once paid will not be
refunded or adjusted under any circumstances. The hard copy of the applications for copies of Answer books and Score

[...]

Ethics Committee and Doctoral Committee Approval Certificates within 3 months, from the date of declaration
of the result of the PhD Year End Examinations, November 2025.

The details of the fee are as follows:

•  Fee for Research Protocol/Methodology presentation is  2625/- (Rupees Two Thousand Six Hundred and
Twenty-Five  only) which  should  be  remitted  within  three  months  from the  date  of  declaration  of  the
result of the PhD Year End Examinations, November 2025. 

Controller of Examinations

To
             The Research Centres concerned
Copy to:
             PRO / SM / IT for Web Updation